

**LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY**

**FINES REFORM AND INFRINGEMENTS ACTS AMENDMENT BILL 2016**

(Amendments to be moved by Mr Pesutto)

1. Clause 1, page 2, lines 1 to 10, omit all words and expressions on those lines.
2. Clause 2, line 12, omit "107(2), 109(2)" and insert "99(2), 101(2)".
3. Clause 2, line 15, omit "107(2) or 109(2)" and insert "99(2) or 101(2)".
4. Clause 4, page 5, lines 1 to 8, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
5. Clause 4, page 5, lines 13 to 16, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
6. Clause 4, page 5, lines 26 and 27, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
7. Clause 4, page 6, lines 28 and 29, omit ", 165A(1)(a), 171C(4)(b) or 171D(1)(a)" and insert "or 165A(1)(a)".
8. Clause 4, page 7, lines 8 and 9, omit ", 165A(2)(b), 171C(4)(c), 171D(1)(b) or 171D(2)(b)" and insert "or 165A(2)(b)".
9. Clause 37, omit this clause.
10. Clause 38, omit this clause.
11. Clause 42, omit this clause.
12. Clause 43, omit this clause.
13. Clause 44, page 46, line 6, omit "**1991**; or" and insert "**1991**".
14. Clause 44, page 46, line 11, omit "court." and insert 'court.'. '.
15. Clause 44, page 46, lines 12 to 14, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
16. Clause 49, omit this clause.
17. Clause 52, omit this clause.
18. Clause 83, page 85, line 7, omit "83" and insert "77".
19. Clause 83, page 86, line 18, omit "amendment." and insert 'amendment.'. '.
20. Clause 83, page 86, lines 19 to 35 and page 87, lines 1 and 2, omit all the words and expressions on these lines.
21. Clause 84, page 87, lines 12 to 14, omit ", 160AA(2)(b), 161C(4)(c), 161D(1)(b) or 161D(2)(b)" and insert " or 160AA(2)(b)".

22. Clause 84, page 87, lines 19 and 20, omit ", 160AA(1)(a), 161C(4)(b) or 161D(1)(a)" and insert "or 160AA(1)(a)".
23. Clause 84, page 87, lines 21 to 30 and page 88, lines 1 to 6, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
24. Clause 88, omit this clause.
25. Clause 89, omit this clause.
26. Clause 90, page 104, lines 16 and 17, omit "*fine related sentence*".
27. Clause 90, page 104, line 18, omit "*non-fine related sentence*".
28. Clause 90, page 104, line 20, omit "*time served order*".